
l (eO 007754 
RIVERSIDE HEALTHCARE 

ASSOCIATION, INC. PROFFER AGREEMENT 

This Proffer Agreement is made as of this~ day of &f1£y, 2016, by RIVERSIDE 

HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATION, INC., a Virginia corporation ("Owner") (to be indexed as 

grantor), and JAMES CITY COUNTY VIRGINIA, a political subdivision of the 

Commonwealth of Virginia (the "County") (to be indexed as grantee) and provides as follows: 

RECITALS: 

R-1 Owner is the owner of certain real property containing 88.59 ± acres, more or 

less, located at 3400 John Tyler Highway and further identified as James City County Tax Map 

Parcel No. 4520100013, being the same property described in the deed dated February 9, 1995 

recorded in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the City of Williamsburg and the County 

of James City, Virginia (the "Clerk's Office") as Deed Book 726, page 629 (the "Boundary 

Deed") as more particularly set forth in Exhibit A (the "Property"). 

R-2 Prior to Greensprings Plantation, Inc. ("Greensprings") conveying to Owner the 

Property, Greensprings applied for and the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia 

(the "Board") granted a rezoning of the Greensprings property (including the Property) from 

Limited and General Agricultural Districts, A-2 and A-1 to Residential Planned Community 

District R4, with a master plan and proffered conditions as set forth in that certain Greensprings 

Proffer Agreement dated February 6, 1989 and recorded in the Clerk's Office in James City 

County Deed Book 427, page 466 (the "Original Proffer Agreement"). The Original Proffer 

Agreement and the original master plan have been amended from time to time and all such 

amendments are recorded in the Clerk's Office of James City County. 

1 



R-3 Owner applied to the County for a fourth amendment to the master plan and the 

provisions of the Original Proffer Agreement as modified by the amendments referenced above. 

The Fourth Amendment to the Amended and Restated Greensprings Proffer Agreement is dated 

October 29, 1999 and recorded in the Clerk's Office as James City County Instrument No. 

990025600 (the "Fourth Amendment"). Owner sought the Fourth Amendment in connection 

with approval of Phase II of the Patriot's Colony Continuing Care Retirement Community, as 

shown on the conceptual plan attached hereto as Exhibit B entitled "Patriot's Colony, Phase II, 

Continuing Care Retirement Community, Developer; Riverside Retirement Services, Inc., 

Berkeley District, James City County, Virginia" made by AES, Consulting Engineers (the 

"Conceptual Plan"). 

R-4 Owner has applied to the County for an amendment to the existing master plan 

and the provisions of the proffers. The amendments requested by Owner are sought in 

connection with approval of the updated Master Plan for Patriot's Colony Continuing Care 

Retirement Community as shown on the plan attached hereto as Exhibit C entitled "Master Plan 

for Patriot's Colony (Land Bay M-10 of Greensprings) Jamestown Magisterial District, James 

City County, Virginia" made by Bowman Consulting and dated February 16, 2016 (the "Master 

Plan"). 

R-5 This Proffer Agreement modifies certain proffers as they pertain to the Property 

and restates other proffers as they pertain to the Property. References to Owner in proffers below 

shall be read to refer to the record titleholder of the property affected by such proffers, whether 

Owner or its successors and assigns. 

2 



NOW, THEREFORE, and pursuant to Section 15.2-2303 of the Virginia Code Owner 

agrees that it shall meet and comply with the following proffers in developing the Property. 

PROFFERS: 

1. Master Plan The Master Plan for the Property shall be as set forth within that 

certain plan entitled "Master Plan for Patriot's Colony (Land Bay M-10 of Greensprings) 

Jamestown Magisterial District, James City County, Virginia" made by Bowman Consulting and 

dated February 16, 2016 (the "Master Plan") and attached hereto as Exhibit C. 

2. Number of Dwelling Units Land Bay M-10 The number of residential units 

within the Property as shown on the Master Plan as amended and submitted herewith shall be as 

follows: 

Project Land Bay 

M-10 
M-10 
M-10 
M-10 

R-4 Master Plan Designation 

A 
B 
C 
D 

Maximum Number 
Of Dwelling Units 

24 
8 
60 
170 

In addition in Project Land Bay M-10 there will be Institutional Uses not to exceed 236 Assisted 
Living Beds, Memory Care Beds, and Skilled Nursing Beds combined. 

3. Height Limitations Any structure on the Property within 600 feet from the 

centerline of Route 5 (John Tyler Highway) shall not exceed 35 feet in height. On the Property, 

any structure located in that area in between 600 feet from the centerline of Route 5 (John Tyler 

Highway) and 900 feet from the centerline of Route 5 (John Tyler Highway) shall not exceed a 

maximum height of 45 feet. Provided, however, if Owner applies for and receives a height 

limitation waiver from the Board, the limitations set forth above shall not be applied. 

3 



4. Historical Site Buffer There shall be a 50-foot buffer (undisturbed and exclusive 

of any lots) along the eastern and western boundaries of the Greensprings National Historic Site 

subject only to appropriate stormwater management and utility improvements/easements as 

approved by the Development Review Committee (the "Historical Site Buffer"). During any 

construction on the Property that is in close proximity to the Historical Site Buffer, the Owner 

shall provide temporary fencing along the Historical Site Buffer in order to avoid damage to the 

Historical Site Buffer. 

5. Screening Landscaped areas have been created as a part of development of the 

Property under the Conceptual Plan, so as to create an evergreen buffer and visual screening 

between buildings one (1) through four (4) inclusive shown on the Conceptual Plan and the 

Greensprings Plantation National Historic Site ("Historic Site") as shown on the Conceptual 

Plan. The landscaping and plantings within such areas shall be subject to approval by the 

County's Director of Planning (the "Director of Planning") prior to final site plan approval. 

Furthermore, landscaped areas shall be created as part of future development of the Property 

under the Master Plan, so as to create an evergreen buffer and visual screening between the 

buildings shown on Phase A, Phase B and Phase C of the Master Plan and the Historic Site. 

Lower ever-green plantings shall be integrated within the 50 foot Historical Site Buffer so as to 

provide additional screening. The landscaping and plantings within such area shall be subject to 

approval by the Director of Planning prior to final site plan approval. 

6. Building Materials Exterior building/siding materials employed in buildings one 

(1) through six ( 6) inclusive shown on the Conceptual Plan shall be of brick or other non-glossy 

materials which are dark, naturally occurring colors, on such surfaces which front upon, face or 

are visible from the Historic Site. Samples of such building materials and colors shall be 

4 



approved by the Director of Planning prior to final site plan approval. Trim colors shall be a 

neutral color and shall be approved by the Director of Planning prior to site plan approval. 

Furthermore, exterior building/siding materials employed on the buildings shown as Phase A, 

Phase B and Phase C of the Master Plan shall be of brick or other non-glossy materials which are 

earth tone, naturally occurring colors on such surfaces which front upon, face or are visible from 

the Historic Site. Samples of such building materials and colors shall be approved by the 

Director of Planning prior to final site plan approval. Trim colors shall be a neutral color and 

shall be approved by the Director of Planning prior to site plan approval. 

7. Changes in Conceptual Plan and Master Plan Owner may from time to time in 

final plats or site plans submitted to the County, relocate the specific uses shown on the 

Conceptual Plan and the Master Plan provided (a) that such uses are permitted by the County 

Zoning Ordinance, the Master Plan, and these Proffers, and (b) that the Director of Planning 

determines that such relocations do not alter the basic concept or character of the development 

shown on the Conceptual Plan and the Master Plan. 

8. Commercial Uses in the Property Any accessory commercial uses located on the 

Property, such as bank offices, beauty salons, and barbershops, shall be located and designed to 

serve residents of the Property. Commercial uses shall not be advertised from any public right­

of-way. 

9. Residency Agreement Prior to the start of construction on the Property, Owner 

shall submit to the County a copy of the agreements between Owner and the future residents of 

the Property which agreements shall provide that permanent residents under the age of 18 ( or 

such higher age determined by Owner) shall not be permitted on the Property. 

5 



10. Water Conservation Owner shall be responsible for developing and enforcing 

water conservation standards applicable to the Property, which standards shall be submitted to 

and approved by the James City Service Authority (the "JCSA") in accordance with the Water 

Conservation Guidelines adopted by the Board on November 27, 2007. The standards shall 

address, but not be limited to, such water conservation measures as limitations on the use of 

irrigation systems and irrigation wells, the use of approved landscaping materials including the 

use of drought resistant native and other low water use landscaping materials and warm season 

turf where appropriate, and the use of water conserving fixtures and appliances all in an effort to 

promote water conservation and to eliminate the use of public water resources. The standards 

shall be submitted to and reviewed by the County Attorney for general consistency with this 

proffer and shall be approved by the JCSA prior to final development plan approval. 

11. Contributions to the JCSA A contribution shall be made to the JCSA in the 

amount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for each new independent living unit, assisted living 

unit and nursing bed constructed as shown on the Master Plan (the "Per Unit Contribution"). 

The JCSA shall make these monies available for development of water supply alternatives, the 

need for which is generated by the development of the Property. In the event the monies are not 

used by the JCSA for the purpose designated within ten years from the date of receipt by the 

JCSA, the amounts not used shall be used at the discretion of the Board of Directors of the JCSA 

for any other project in the JCSA's capital improvement plan, the need for which is generated by 

the development of the Property. 

A. Such Per Unit Contribution shall be payable for each of the independent living 

units, additional assisted living units and the additional nursing beds developed within the 

Property after the completion of final inspection and prior to the time of the issuance of a 

6 



certificate of occupancy by the County for any particular independent living unit, assisted living 

unit or bed or any grouping, phase, or section of assisted living units or beds. 

B. The Per Unit Contribution(s) paid in each year shall be adjusted annually 

beginning January 1, 201 7, to reflect any increase or decrease for the proceeding year in the 

Marshall & Swift Building Cost Index (the "MSI"). In no event shall the Per Unit Contribution 

be adjusted to a sum less than Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) per additional independent living 

unit, assisted living unit and nursing bed. The adjustment shall be made using Section 98, 

Comparative Cost Multipliers, Regional City Averages of the MSI. In the event a substantial 

change is made in the method of the establishing the MSI, then the Per Unit Contribution shall be 

adjusted based upon the figure that would have resulted had no changes occurred in the manner 

of computing MSI. In the event that the MSI is not available, a reliable government or other 

independent publication evaluating information heretofore used in determining the MSI, 

approved in advance by the County's Manager of Financial Management Services, shall be relied 

upon in establishing an inflationary factor for purposes of increasing the Per Unit Contribution to 

approximate the rate of annual inflation in the County. 

12. Archaeological Sites A Phase I Archaeological Study of the Property was 

conducted which met the guidelines set forth in the Virginia Department of Historic Resource's 

Guidelines for Preparing Archaeological Resource Management Records and conducted under 

the supervision of a qualified archaeologist who met, at a minimum the qualifications set forth in 

the Secretary of the Interior's Professional Qualification Standards. The phase I Archaeological 

Study was prepared and previously submitted to and approved by the Director of Planning. 

Owner, at its expense, shall undertake a Phase II and/or, subject to the following sentence, a 

Phase III study of archeological sites identified in the Phase I study, if identified by the Phase I 

7 



study heretofore submitted as warranting any Phase II or Phase III study, and shall submit such 

studies to the Director of Planning for review and approval prior to any land disturbing on or 

adjacent to such sites. Owner may at its option leave undisturbed an archaeological site planed 

for development in lieu of performing a Phase III study thereon. The recommendations of such 

studies shall be incorporated into the plan of development for the site and the clearing, grading or 

construction activities thereon. If as a result of a Phase II study of a site, the Director of Planning 

determines the site is eligible for inclusion in the National Register of Historic Places based on 

the criteria established by the Department of the Interior, Owner shall develop and implement a 

plan for inclusion of the site on the National Register of Historic Places and for the mitigation of 

potential adverse impacts on the site. All sites to be left undisturbed or upon which a Phase III 

study is to be conducted shall be protected from development activities by temporary fencing 

until development activities adjacent to the site or the Phase III study, as the case may be, is 

complete. 

If a previously unidentified archeological site 1s discovered during land disturbing 

activities, all construction work involving subsurface disturbance will be halted in the area of the 

site and in the surrounding area where further subsurface remains can reasonably be expected to 

occur and Owner will immediately notify the Director of Planning or his designee of the 

discovery. The Director of Planning or his designee, or an archeologist approved by him, will 

immediately inspect the work site and determine the area and the nature of the affected 

archeological site and its potential eligibility for inclusion on the National Register of Historical 

Places. Construction work may then continue in the project area outside the archeological site. 

Within 15 working days of the original notification of discovery, the Director of Planning or his 

designee shall determine the National Register eligibility of the site. The Director of Planning or 

8 



his designee may extend this 15 working day period for determining the National Register 

eligibility one time by an additional 5 working days by written to Owner prior to the expiration 

date of said 15 working day period. 

If the site is determined to meet the National Register Criteria (36 CFR Part 60.0), Owner 

shall, at its expense, prepare a plan for its avoidance, protection, recovery of information, or 

destruction without data recovery. The plan shall be approved by the Director of Planning or his 

designee prior to implementation. Work in the affected area shall not proceed until either (a) the 

development and implementation of appropriate data recovery or other recommended mitigation 

procedures, or (b) the determination is made that the located remains are not eligible for 

inclusion on the National Register. 

13. Route 5 Greenbelt Owner shall designate 150- foot greenbelt buffers along the 

Property's Route 5 frontage measured from the existing Route 5 right-of-way. The greenbelt 

buffers shall be exclusive of any lots and, except as set forth below, shall be undisturbed. 

Utilities, drainage improvements, community entrance roads as shown generally on the Master 

Plan (limited to one entrance to the Property), pedestrian/bicycle trails, and signs shall be 

allowed in the greenbelt buffer as approved by the Development Review Committee. 

14. Multi-Family Neighborhood Recreation Centers Currently there are recreational 

facilities located within the Property. Any future recreational facilities on the Property shall be 

determined by the Owner following consultation with the residents of the Property. Any new 

recreational facilities shall be shown on the site plans for the Property and prior to approval of 

the site plan, the Owner shall provide evidence of consultation with the residents of the Property 

(in the form of meeting minutes or a letter) to the Director of Planning or his designee. 

15. Lighting No building-mounted lighting shall be installed on the side of any of 

9 



the buildings shown on Phase B of the Master Plan that are adjacent to the Historical Site Buffer. 

Any parking lot lighting along the Historical Site Buffer shall be directed downward and shall 

not illuminate the vertical surfaces of the buildings shown on Phase B of the Master Plan. The 

Owner shall demonstrate compliance with this by submitting a lighting plan for review and 

approval by the Director of Planning or his designee prior to final site plan approval for any 

building in Phase B of the Master Plan adjacent to the Historical Site Buffer. 

16. Restrictions on Timeshare Owner shall not create or operate a "time-share 

project" as defined in the Virginia Real Estate Time-Share Act, VA. Code 55-360 et. seq. on the 

Property. 

17. Major Open Space Areas shown on the Master Plan listed as Dedicated Open 

Space and Proposed Dedicated Open Space ( collectively "Open Space") and within subdivisions 

or sites shown on the subdivision plat or site plan as green space areas shall be exclusive of any 

lots and undisturbed, except as provided below. With the prior approval of the Director of 

Engineering and Resource Protection or his designee on a case by case basis, (i) dead, diseased, 

and dying trees or shrubbery and invasive or poisonous plants may be removed from such areas; 

(ii) select hand clearing and pruning of trees shall be permitted in such areas to permit sight lines 

or vistas; and (iii) utilities, stormwater best management practices, roads, pedestrian and golf cart 

paths, trails, and bridges may intrude or cross such areas. If vegetation is removed from such 

areas it shall be replaced by vegetation that is equally or more effective in retarding runoff, 

preventing erosion, and filtering nonpoint source pollution. Utility crossings shall be generally 

perpendicular through such areas and Owner shall endeavor to design utility systems that do not 

intrude into such areas. All such Open Space and green space areas and other common areas 

shall be maintained by Owner. 

10 



18. Natural Resource Policy Owner has conducted a habitat study and determined 

that the habitat for the Northern long-eared bat (Myotis septentrionals) currently is present on the 

Property. For so long as the habitat for the Northern long-eared bat is present on the Property, 

Owner shall comply with the tree clearing restrictions for the Northern long-eared bat as 

promulgated by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. In addition, Owner shall submit its 

conservation management plan with regard to the Northern long-eared bat to the Director of 

Planning for approval prior to the issuance of a land disturbing permit for Phase A, Phase B, or 

Phase C of development as shown on the Master Plan. 

19. Conflicts In the event that there is any conflict between these Proffers and the 

Zoning Ordinance, the conflict shall be resolved by the County's Zoning Administrator subject 

to the appeal process to the Board of Zoning Appeals, Board of Supervisors, and the Courts, or 

as otherwise provided by law. 

20. Successors and Assigns These Proffers shall be binding upon and shall inure to 

the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective heirs, successors and/or assigns. 

21. Severability In the event that any clause, sentence, paragraph, section or 

subsection of these Proffers shall be judged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid 

or unenforceable for any reason, including a declaration that it is contrary to the Constitution of 

the Commonwealth of Virginia or of the United States, or if the application thereof to any owner 

of any portion of the Property or to any government agency is held invalid, such judgment or 

holding shall be confined in its operation to the clause, sentence, paragraph, section or subsection 

hereof, or the specific application thereof directly involved in the controversy in which the 

judgment or holding shall have been rendered or made, and shall not in any way affect the 

validity of any other such clause, sentence, paragraph, section or provision hereof. 

11 



22. Headings All section and subsection headings of Proffers herein are for 

convenience only and are not a part of this Agreement. 

23. Conditions Applicable Only to the Property Notwithstanding anything in the 

Proffers, as hereby supplemented and modified, to the contrary, the failure to comply with one or 

more of the conditions herein in developing the Property shall not affect the rights of Owner or 

its successors in interest to develop its other property in accordance with the other applicable 

provisions of the Zoning Ordinance. 

24. Recitals The Recitals set forth above shall be included and read as a part of these 

Proffers and are incorporated herein by reference. 

WITNESS the following signatures, thereunto duly authorized: 

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW] 

12 



[Signature page to the Proffer Agreement.] 

RIVERSIDE HEAL TH CARE ASSOCIATION, 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
AT LARGE, to-wit: 

y 

,.,. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the ~~ay of 
~(~ , 2016, by ~ 't:,. ~<bU-jk..~ , who ~ is personally 

,. ~~own to me, or who D produced as identification, as 
t:J,..i~ Riverside Healthcare Association, Inc., a Virginia corporation, in its 

behalf. 
KELLY A. TAYLOR 

.. Notary Public 
C6mmonwealth Of Virginia 

7528554 
My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2016 

My commission expires: t-J~ "30, ~l(p 
My registration number is: 1'5 ~$!1-( 

13 



[Signature page to the Supplemental and Amendatory Proffer Agreement.] 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
cITY1coUNTY oF 1BrnGS ur'f 

COUNTY OF JAMES CITY, VIRGINIA, a 
political subdivision of the Commonwealth 
ofVirgin'a 

By:_-+-l--+--A-l-+11-+-~~--------­
N ame · -1--:i:::,,-~c.._~=,ilL..!.L~--J-::..__.L./.....JL.14,~-=­

T i tl e · -J.------l....l.L..l>.LJ..:.'!.J__l_,,l____l___.t,~~~1.=..1...t=,,,~=,.,_,___ 

, to-wit: 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 
A PiVL , 2016, by &YlrN ,r H:i LL 

me this the c2S 1H day of 
, who 1:81: is personally 

as identification, as 
political subdivision of the 

known to me, or who D produced 
CmNrtArt11{'(15Jf!@2.of the County of James City, Virginia, a 
Commonwealth of Virginia, in its behalf. 

My commission expires: 10 / '!:>i l 2011· 

My registration number is: ?/!bf/Jr~ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

lai'-,t li.tltzl.Aa() 
County Attorney 

Notary Public 

14 



Exhibit A 

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land located in the Berkley District of the County of James 
City, and more particularly shown on the plat entitled "Plat of Subdivision, A Parcel Containing 
89.404 Ac. Being a Portion of the Property Owned by Greensprings Plantation, Inc.", dated 
November 22, 1994, and made by AES, Consulting Engineers, Williamsburg, Virginia, of record 
in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the City of Williamsburg and the County of James 
City in Plat Book 60, page 100. 

15 



Exhibit B 

Conceptual Plan 

See Attached 

16 



....Q_Large ·~ P:at(s) Recorded 

herewith as # /feQ00115LJ 

Exhibit C 
Master Plan 
See attached 

17 

VIRGINIA: CITY OF WILLIAMSBURG & COUNTY OF JAMES CITY 
This document was admitted to record on 5- ~1 -~1) I le 
at 4 ; L/ 3 Alll7PM. The taxes imposed by Virginia Code 
Secion 58.1-801, 58.1-802 & 58.1-814 have been paid. 

STATE TAX LOCAL TAX ADDITIONAL TAX 

$ $~~~~-$~~~~ 
TESTE: MONA A. FOLEY, CLERK 

sv:D)~A- ~~ Clerk 



& County of James City 
City of Williamsbu~g LAT was recorded on . C rt· This P Circuit ou ~ _ <..J -'fl.DI b 

!:) PG -'1 • 4 'ZJ AfflTPM, PB - ~ 
at ~ I I leL>oo 110 'i 
Document # ERK 
MONA A. FOLEY~ 

m~ ---\- ~ Clerk 
' 

·-

22 

·--.. ~ ~,., -



____,, 

S-1 
GRE9,'SP,lJNCS \\1aS1 

SINGt.E FA"IL Y !F-TACHl:) 
[!YOE A) 

l6' EXISilNG u,irrs 

. 
I 

- ,~~I~ 
.C~Y--,,.\\ /\ t . _/ '( /· ...-- ..-1 \,/\~ 

~~--~ y>~---- I 1 
''---...: Vl "'-

S.""9.IARCR:El\AT ' 
~ffi~PR1fGSPL»ITA110!I ~~~-

camt.llN,IJMS \ . "'"'~=-·, ,. 
\' 

r-----\~ r::-r 

PABIOT'S 00..0II'/ 
R~~THCAAE 

, SltGI.E FAJ.11.Y DD,CI-Bl ( TY!'r. Ai · 2t !.H% 
i I.U.T -1-.WILVWilli \PTOI INCllA)lla() •twEllHi!Jjf"'SiJYPE 8j . S tJlr.S 

11\J.. Tl-Rid Y WiTH r.()il; TlWI • O'M:Ll.lll':l U~ITS (:YPE Cl !JO UN;fS 
.IPA!r.MENTS ffi?E DJ • ,70 t,-lll'S 

2F.2TOrn. -· 

110 lOTAL IUlSNJ IOAES ~ 
. 2E = 'STID lJVl<IG \HTS 

2:36 111snrunow... ll'lf"S 

\ .______________ I --- ......... ; S-3 
GllEENSl'RNGS !'!..A.NT A If.)~ 

OOVER!Ol'S RIDGE 
S1N3LE FAUil Y DE1.t.C.'EO (TYPE Al 

172 EXISTING tJt{TS 

M-5 

/ 
I 
\ 
I 
I 

GR.."ENSPRINGS PtA!ll lT()N 
llMESH.\RES 

!IULll-FAMl'.Y ~TIACHEO(iY?E 0) 
21! EXISl'G lNTS 

\ 

----: 

I 
I 

I 

City of Williamsburg & County of James City 
Circuit Court: 5:his PLAT was recorded on 

- t.(- d\{) I fo 
at i\ : '-J 3 Mil/PM, PB - PG __ _ 

Document# J &> O()t)J 15<-/ 
3 Large/Sma-11 Plat(s) Recorded 

herewith as # I ~000 11 ~':f 
MONA A. FOLEY, CLERK 

ffi°"-c. ...A. ~~ , Clerk 

I 
I 
I 

... 

..J 

:, 

"' oz 
m~ 

.,_~ !l ~- - 11 9 

Genetal Nabls: 

V1CllfTY MAP 
SCAL[ 1• " ~00' 

I . ~lonrg:R_. 
2. The i'lbmdon lhow!l t.rUI r'lka p,IJPC*ld cl\ll9'S III l.n Bey M-10 

per h Pa1m'1 eoor,, ADnll,g an:! ~ .. IIIWdN11. Pie. "' 
l9lDlt,g CIN lf>d nftlf pla, 1mendnnt doc:ummcallcn tor Poiot's Colony 
!of llr1her lnlonnation. 

p ;. 
Jl~1 dac 

& 

11 I; ~ ~ ' l ~ s 
it d 

I 
I- ~ z ~ 

I ~ '___-L-;J 
~"id -'1ZidJ 

3. P,-. • 1999 ..__ Pw1 lof Glelnlplngl (l,F~-*) lor ~ ll'IISIW 
plwnd concec:ul plan 111d dllalls, lncblng locatian rl pedeslllm -
,.,. corWVlllon pab. major open 11*2, 9'11 cmse lmlls and m::9CS 
pcq, ~ IICINlionllOM1111. RPA bounclanes, 100 y.-toodplain 
bol.nln&. !'Old ....... *-I 

4. ExiAng Uni! Couns n IC!'IIGt 1111 baled on 19911 ~ F'lanlaliorl 
W...1'1111 IN! Pdlr Amlncina'C (MP-Mil, Z-11'*) and i'1lannllion lrom 
the tnpp!!Mld ~ Mais Plan Amenclmlll1 dllBd 03/24/14 l!y 
~u.c. 

w...., 
~ ~ 

eno 
(!) z 

zZW 

M-8 
/ ~ IAJt.'TIHMILYATlACHE!lflYPED) 
I OLll'lllS 

S. let r.. 111d bolntsy sbown 8!e per .limes City Coooty GIS. 

'i 

................... ~ ..... 
u•c-

... .,.. ... _!a 

" 
-"' 
:,0 

212 ... 
!!ii,_ ----

:s - ~ 
0.. a: <( 
a: 0.. wen z ... 
t-Z<C S2 
~ w ....J ~ 
~ W 0.. o 

cc a: ~ 
(!) w ! 

I- m 
en i 
~ ~ 

t; 

I 
CC,Jt\ 7"' .PRO.fC1 NLDl.9[ t( 

P. AN StAT\JS 
V!*C.... 2/211/151 c::cul TY C(IWIIOI ,,. 

,:,:WI!_ 

""' 
-.,,._.,,~tMl'lfll'tD~Wop...,..at.~.,,_..~~~'-"; ~llbncricp,My,am, 

l .......... t:,.rb...., ..... °"*'*,. ........,&. uall.~llfNh. ~-,---.,-f9'ft'IO.,o,ts,-,..... 
,..,..rtfld-11!-~ . ~ft....._.fo,t..,.,.,._~..,a.lN--t...-,,WN.~Mtl_,,...af'r.ll.f 

GRAPHIC SCALE. 

~ : i T ~~ 
-! 

( •f"lCT t 

DAI_[_ C1'..5CltPfl OOI 

KCl.1l lfC I JJ 
llES(lti I [)!,A ..... I C-io<O 

SC>.LE ~ 500' 

JC8 Ho, 

-1 [)Alf ; Ftb.11, 2015 I 
n.i: ~ 

O' n 



-_/ 

S-1 
GRE91SPRJNGS WEST 

SIHGlEFAMl.YOETACHeO ---ct1--.J 
(TYPE A) 

lee EXISIW3 INTS 

City of Will iamsburg & County of James City 
Circuit Court: This PLAT was recorded on 

5-'-f .. JO/b, 
at ). : Y .3 llt'I/PM, PB - PG_-__ 

Document # f /e0C(Y1 'l SLJ 
MONA A. FOLEY, CLERK 

::D~ ~ .,A. ~)( , Clerk 

IIRAEIAAR CREEi\ il.T 
~PI.AHTAlllll 

COt«lOMINAAlS 
MIA Tl.fo\14 Y ATIACtED (T'IPE D) 

21ZEXlS'Tll«;LWTS 

PA1"'0TSCOOl't 
IWERSQ: HEAI.THCAAE 

\._..7" 

SINGLE FAMJ. Y DETAOED ( JVlll A>· 2t lHTS 
t.U T l,f,1111L Y W111t \PTO & INCll.C>ING , llWEllHl lH7S (TYPE Bl · 9 lMl!S 

lltl.MA\fll.Y WITH l()RE TIWI • OMLUNOINTS (l'l!'ECI IOUNl'IS 
APAJrTMEH!S ~ f!.i,;10 I.NTS 

NT fil I 

110 TOTAlN.RSNl Helle \JIIIT'S 
125 ASSST8l1J'11,GUN1TS 
Z111--...SnMbKt.WS 

J 

2.Large/9,,,-atl Plat(s) Recorded 

herewith as# He.OCQl!:/ JSY 

S-3 
Gll~l'I.ANTATIOH 

OOVERtOl'S RIOOE 
SINOI.E FA"!llYOEIAaED (TYPEA) 

172 EXISll!IO UlfTS 

M-5 
GREENSPR1NGS ~t!TATIJN 

TIMESIWlES 
tallll-fAMllY ATIACHED(TYPE D) 

211EXIS1l'«l LN1S 

/{o0001t 5Lf 

! 

u•-

ICA([ , · • 400d 

GnnlNalll: 

I. ~cp:wdloni'o:R°" 
2. TIie lnbmellon lliaw!! '*- lll8l:IS plapad cllalgll III lnl Illy M-10 

.......... ~"-*1!111111M*pllft-...... ,.,..._ 
-*'0-IAINlllfpllr, _....~tor,-,,s eom, 
far M1lllt lnblnllion. 

3. PIia • 1911111111W 1'1111 far~ (l,l'-2.QI) far llbll'V""* 
.... CIDIICIIUlplwl ft .... ~ laclbl d l)ldlll,wi nil. 
NllnCIIIIWVlllan .. INjo!Clplll ll*lt, .. _ ..... _ 
pui!S, ,~llood!IClllionllCllllllrl, Rl'Aboundllill.100~~ 
bolnllrill, fllld ........ *-l 

4. Ellilq lnl COin& 111d-. n llMldon 19911 ~ Plaildoll 
....,. PIii! an11 Plllllr Alnlnltmr( (MP-Ml, z-11-, anc1 r,1ann111on ~ 
lhtinpp!'!Md~Mallr Pwl~ dlllcl031'Z4114bJ 
~u.c. 

5. I.al ineJllld ~ "-• per Janes Cit, Ccu!ly GIS. 

u•c-.. 
i 

"" ii 
,... 

... -
Jlll!t~ ........ ~ --.!t·,1-~•1..Nata.. -..!L 

,,., ~,...,-
~QJN;n!p-.~ll'llt,4 
,..,,,..,c~o,.~ 

~ 

""""" 
1!!!!. 
IOU ._.,,..,.....,Mia,,,.,,., ... ,_. •W"""'*"tll'W'_..,.,.,.~~-~O,NWtdW.W/M .. _,..,,.,.,......-.....~ 

~ .... i'tcWal......,IQ.a:1,,t ........ ~J--..,...,_JG. 
-,,.W9fllll_,.,..,..d~W.,..... .... a..,.,_.-w.~,..... . ...,.__,. ,.c,,nllc,lafcp,n y,tJm, ,..--~----...-......-.-,-..r .... -,.,-. ....,,,..,...:-wv,.,-,.,. ......... f'!'!~ed'lltlfft1Mt~-~-_, tt006Ml,....4W2d 

lHt~fe1 i.-.f a.,M-10..-•~•relffl~.,,._o,ahwo•M•~ ... ....,.StP'l n Z>12. 
,....,.,,..u,n,.,t.a(ea.c:b.· ... o(uni,19JW.UJt_..~t_.lllllr!Wi.~ rn•fiffa.._nCJ11fi'"el lt'IIIIHplMwat. 

'*'li!'!lf~ ... ~_jDdlf,wl~lldltlMnG .. nt.. 

GRAPHIC SCALE 

~ i T T 
( lillfT • 

~ 

C" "'~ - .... 
_, 
:::, 

"' 

JI I I f 1!u 
I 

11 Ji 1, f 
I! r! 

I 
t- ~ z ~ 

~ I 
(./) 0 
(!) z 

zZW 
~ - ::E 
a. a: <( 
a: a.. 
w (./) z 1-
1- Z <( Sol 

~ w ...J ~ 
::::E W Q.. o 

a: a: ~ 
(!) w a: 

t- I!! (./) I 
~ ! 

I 
COUh'"'f PRO,EC1 NUM&R 

OCSCIISP IIOI< 

IIC JJ 
DRAWN Csl(I) 

SCALE 500' 

JC8 >lo. 

DA Tf Ftb 11, 2016 

_( ... 
C, n 



PARKII\C REOIJIR[ M;,.!:HS 
~ ~ l:!§1!'!!, !'!!~ 
S'11Qc ' cm'•r Clwl<,oc {2•. 1,.. A) - 2 ,.;.,it 4ll !ill 
All.- ~ \l;-Famly (8 Vlica. , ,,. E) • 1.5 .,;_.·, 12 l!>l 
l!lt/11-fcmt~ (80 ••!IJ. l,o< c-) - ij~ 0.11 so/1n:t 4li 12! 
IWt-' ..,ty (DO 1- ••'~ T:,oo D) - 1.5 r,/~l IJ5 le2 
M:,1;;.,,.,,, (80 -~~ ,~:11. ,,.. O) - 1.5 oo/u,~ 120 1!.ll 

Nori,9 """'' (11~ o 1 .. ;, .-h • , ..,/<'fldl (ze- :io) !ill 
An,ot., Li,in; (12' 0 I '°/4 ...,1, • I .. /..,.01) ()2,;):)) 62 
P-'~Gc"'C!i:A 6 
,.._ lloh!'""'1te: 9u;,c;119 9 
~~..R~ ~ 
·olcl 481 .,, 20e 

]QJA 
SB 
153 
121 
1'2 
llP (55 vlooe "'' tOC<tS , &l 9C"OQI ,ooca) 

6 
9 
~ 
M2 

OPEN A!l£A;. 
,l!U 6t!ll:S 
1l':DCA!t0 O'CN 9'AC, ll .9< 
~ l><OCA!EO O'Oi sPAC, 6.J6 
..sTCIRCA( IJJ!Tl~ •.J7 
Clt[Oi Bu.T 8U'FTR 115 
~, Cft£AllONA:./9'01H AR'.:A 0.92 
~!/l'lAlc N[ l!QA~ 0 §1 
TOTAL 25..12 

S11E covrn TABU..ATI ONS.;. 
Clllll.13l'! 
£~1S11NC CON> !ION ~ IL~~ 

71.!5 &!59 
S IE [ lll'A.'<S-OH (9' · 0109- 20!5) 
f\J!UI£ INSDTV~ Nil PAR~IIG [JG'ANSON 
;!;ZCIIIHC (H"lll!l) UNITS NO ASSOO~l!D PA'!OIC) 
lt'..ION'NG (l CHC T[RII CAA£ l.lji'} »c PARO.~ 

11.2, 
17.711 ,,.94 

n.JS M .st 
70.51 1!11.59 
61!.65 M-st 

NO• '11:1 0:: TrP.IT IB) Al [s,S t.i: 

I to 6()0 , 7 5L/ 

Q_Large~I Plat(s) Recorded 

herew ,th as'* /{oOOO '11$:i 

City of Williamsburg & County of James City 
Circuit Cou.,r.t: Yhis PLAT was recorded on 

a- ·-f1C21{, 
at Ji ; '-I B ltlll/PM, PB __ _ 

Document # f /e. {)()() 1, 164 
MONA A. FOLEY, CLERK 

'fD~A- ~~ 

PG __ _ 

, Clerk 

SCA..! t" • zooo• 

S'1I..~ :~ 

~~~ 

~Jll!l!IM: 

~~ 

:.!&..l'lt[I!;. 

iK!'Jl\lS.Zll!tNC.C~: 

~~.J!Cc 

si:·~~~ 

~U,~..J; 

JJM1t 1!fE 
_.,,,,;,I - ( f)OI A) ~~-c,,.,.a ~,i 
V.I~ "°"" (1 11>< C > 4) 
""'· L""'l ... ,t ..... lt(1j!>t0) 

rcw o:,;srRl!CttON 
'.:1'1'~-Cm~l 
Totcll 

l-00 .Joki, 1y1e• Hig'tw~y 
Wilitrt:ts:Hl•i;. \IA 2l',!5-1~57 

lll.59 OC't:& (P« P8 62. PC 12 o-e C,,.•fy G'S] 

i.P:!< /4520100013 
P<i-w IC: &19! 

fr~ide IIIOIMCC"t k:so.::'.crv,. rw; 

Soma, Conutng ~"!) 

Co-ltcci: Jo,icl!-.e,- J::ltt,o'I, P.::., 
Ji51 W., l,,<t ~ . &.'I• ISO 
R~ Y, gi,iQ 2l2ll 
"""'~ (!04) ~11 · 3240 
fO< (ll,'.)4} 2/0- 200I! 
fl- mat.· joe<..ll01'1~ ('9Cet'T' 

I0' - 0002- 199' O'\C Z· 0011-1999 

R:- 4, R•;crtC, P'a"lnec! ~itc.---iil.y D'alr'd 

: r1nl: 150' C,.ta'!b4f l ~1.1fJtr Cltng: RCL~I ~ 
S:ec ~· n.1~i;,Cc &.iffe-' (~.e,.!c"T<) 

Sec coc.,ct~ tt:i, ,heel 
25.J2~1!.!>9 • 2Ul o,oe soeco 

No."'l- cc¥eopm:ot: io11c (WA.5, slee:i SlC10e$. 
fillA t~) ,,,_UJ12 acra 

°'"'°"""" """ , ee.st- 11.92 • 74.~1 "~ (15.7%) 
S:""'1C• ~l T'IO!IT Cf"llt1CO(D· e lent'! < 2.~ 1.w lctt:· 
Wtt' CettQ9C. 

o.-..s CM09t • e~ oc. 

P.M~[D 
MB'~' ErPM!Sl!: q~-! i 0;)6:~ 

24 0 H 0.27/oc 
e 0 e 0/n/oc 

10 0 60 ~17/oc 
10 0 90 Ufl/•c 

Ml l!!l MO/.<>< 
181 !I() ~1 2.'5/oc: 

Nol• l"'Gl c:,sitll( l~g. !tl.irir'l9 ~e, O'lC -nr."'#f c:::t"I! u•\~'I O'"f: C0"\91'e'11(! 
l"lS-!iLro,~ mes c1t0 t!IPl-rcr.t tP1 not re11 1.1!'1Ce" ~ry "e:Juirr.wr,11. 

IISJllilltfl!i~U1!!!l..COl!!iJ 
Pl.A~~EO PCAN~cD 

UloP ~ QJSR:Nf FJDA.N._S.()N R:-MQY:',l i01Al 
"'""''9 {Slrr eos N"1~9) 60 eo · .so II o 
loo:~1_JJ___]! . 20 12§ 
ie>to. inJtlt.Jf:0,-.o '28 1)8 - !,O ~ 

~lt: 1"1t ~lvlioilo 1.1n:t ccvl'l ls ,,,.0-11 o•e IK:teC °' ; iw, "Ml"Mff' of 
=,,ao!*e/erii\hg bedt.. 

11. ~ 
4. ~ ! 1lrtt\j t",O.-ri wli1J"I l".t: W10 W bcr Cl't pri¥01.t. 
a /1.. /'\I ~ rn,:i.e~Cl't W!>w reo.;al nc:; :i"" ..... , rnlllte. ~·ecK. ei p,v-U,o,\ o' l~e 

c,,-oony wm i,•otle-to to ,~t,icl :he rn;1"'4.fTI ":gM ;:i!"tniU...; 10 45, feet c:.d 
1.-o 6l lhe stl\.ttves flDr'I o-:i L" mcs1f" O'Cft e.:.'tCICI l:,,e •s fool restrC~«'. N 
wv:-ms \l\.t !'9'M.,..,., air ba P"'o:>t"l)' is in l~ Ril oi1Vcl ~ t'"l t ~ff" 

r t:"9"'1t p,r-illed it 60 wt. h!'f!Ct. ..,'\ilC!'3 e,oe c'IQ#leb:c: fD' later at-vctves.. 

C" 
ftS~ - ... 

...I 

:, 

"' 

~ i 

f'J t ! s I '1! j f :! ~ i.n ft d 

>­z 
0 

z ...J ~o 
~ () 
a: 
~~ 
i6 a: ..... 

<( 
a. 

I 
5 

ui 83 
~ ~ 
cc 
a. 
(/) 
z w 
w 
a: 
0 
u. 
0 
0 
~ 

i 

i 
0 z 
~ 

~ 
IC ; 
0 

~ 
IC 

I 
I 

CCU~--,. PROJ!:C 1 NI.NS[ R 

P. AN S1Ai_~}. 

~t is f'CQ.Jelt~; c n.c:-~t Ji-n:taliot' .a~ lo alow bi'" oui'd'..""'9' l~t .ni :it J I I 
h i t.lO'itt .,;fi l'rCI !',ol •~ 70 t.tl CC0¥11 a.'°"~ rn'8'*: g,oda. Ptac:H l"IOl• 
lnGt ~ l'lt "'9"1t ebN: nt1C1t1 1ec sew: • ll rrnge u, to 111' bc9!IC! en ewilt4".9 
q"06e, \e'lter-.e ,~n: riOCY t-te:«:tOns. OflC ""°.~,,u,171 ~.iit0;.,9 ~e;;,t :,e<'11"-'·tteie 
{1.1~ tllt )"Ol)QteC ne:;i,-i, -=:itiitr). 

C. ( 1tJl'f\g ~ otie,n l<1 Dt :Yetr\lt!d CO.: 11,1:.jlc"M"lftt! c, ~r:. Of rt:,'.~. Ytl\ OA.T[ OC$CR,P flON 
IOlo. mi( f1"d i,igti ~)' 'l't9'=lot;.,,,, to e, lo p,Olide ('l.'O ~ Va:,,o a:rcr,:119 <1f kCJJJ KC JJ 
O'- ll<Jl<ll>gl ~ ... Ric. ~/f"1l Colo,y ne,r11,c,,i:1oc1. 

C. Oocn"'I r.,,ts/ina-< s""""',l" ...,.,._..,l r=1• Iv Fhc,,es i.. 8. c, """ 0:S(lN Oll~.W!l C><><t> 
f1..l 1t•t !)O"'(.·:,g C"'ei;i t-"lor\ fte"'('CJ"I total c.,,:,n:,);lftGLelf 12 OC"ft. Nole t,,cl ti'tet- C"B: SCA.!..[ Y: 15" 
OC!ianel~ ct'C art ":-nna.ry Oft!)'. 'ti; 

JOEi ~ •• 00931~1-004 

DA Tc , Fe. 17, !OJ! 

n.E 'lo. 00831"°1-GOt 


